
Avenues Neighborhood 
Historic Resources Action Group  

 
Meeting Agenda 

 
Monday, August 11, 2008 

5:00 to 6:00 PM 
Conference Room 2, City Council Chambers 

421 Main Street 
 
 

 
 
 
1) Update on Historic Designation Process  
 
2) Review Information Obtained from State Represenative 
 
3) Set Next Meeting Time & Topics 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For more information, please contact Shawn Tillman at (530) 879-6321, 
stillman@ci.chico.ca.us or visit www.chiconeighborhoods.org.  
 
 



AVENUES NEIGHBORHOOD
Historic Resources Action Group

LAST NAME FIRST NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS
Aranguren Christina Ilduo@earthlink.net 315 Legion Avenue
Dolan Jane jdolan@buttecounty.net 196 Memorial Way
Goulart Marci MLGOULART@aol.com 435 Cypress Street
Jackson Giovanna grjackson@csuchico.edu 209 W. Frances Willard
Laney Lee laneyhogs@aol.com 335 W. Lincoln Avenue
Mason Susan sl2mason@sbcglobal.net 1831 Arcadian Avenue
Nopel David dbanopel@aol.com 517 W. 1st Avenue
Ostrom Nancy nostrom@CSUchico.edu 1133 Esplanade 
Swartz Karen zeuster123@sbcglobal.net 194 E. Lincoln Avenue

CHICO HERITAGE ASSOCIATION CONTACTS
Gallardo John ggary1888@hotmail.com 869 E. 7th Street
Sperlin Lucy lucysperlin@clearwire.net 18 Yale Way

CITY STAFF CONTACTS
Tillman Shawn stillman@ci.chico.ca.us Sr. Planner 879-6321
Summerville Bob BSUMMERV@ci.chico.ca.us Sr. Planner 879-6807


